

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education REGION X DIVISION OF CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.\_\_\_ s. 2020

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

RELEASED

DATE MAR 09 2020

TO

: ROMEO B. ACLO, EPS (ADM /AP Coordinator)

This Division

FROM

: CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

: ATTENDANCE TO CADAC TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP

(TWG) WORKSHOP

DATE

: March 9, 2020

- 1. Pursuant to a letter request from the City Anti-Drug Abuse Council (CADAC) and the City Government of Cagayan de Oro, you are hereby directed to attend a Two-Day Technical Working Group (TWG) Workshop for the CADAC Council core group and selected members on March 12 to 13, 2010 (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.) at the Apple Tree Hotel and Resort, Opol, Misamis Oriental (
- 2. Attached is the request letter from the Office of the City Mayor, for details. (Annex A))
- 3. For information and compliance.



Address: Fr. William F. Masterson Avenue, Upper Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City

Telephone: (08822) - 8550048



# Republic of the Philippines CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

#### **CITY ANTI DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL (CADAC)**

FOR:

HON. ROGER D. ABADAY, Sangguniang Panglungsod TEODORO SABUGA-A, JR., City Admin., OIC, CSWD ENGR. JANE J. DOCALLOS, MNSA, CESO V, City Director, DILG DR. LORRAINE J. NERY, City Health Officer DR. BENSON C. GO, Chief of Hospital, DOH-TRC WILKINS M. VILLANUEVA, Regional Director, PDEA PCOL HENRY G. DAMPAL, City Director, COCPO ENGR.NAZARIO D. VILLAMOR, JR., Provincial Director, TESDA DR. CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, City School Division Superintendent DR. RAUL C. ALVARES, JR., Director, CHED PROS. CHARISSE GALARRITA-BITOON, OIC, City Prosecutor's ATTY. ERNESTO B. NERI, Legal Officer, CADAC OLIVER V. EGYPTO, Head, Office for the Community Affairs ROSA H. LACANGLANG, RSW, CESO IV, Regional Director ABP. ANTONIO J. LEDESMA, S.J. J/SSUPT. ESTER G. PEPITO, DSC DR. ADRIANO SUBAAN, Regional Director

cagayan de ro

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY DIVISION

Received by

<sub>്മ</sub>Membe

- Membe
- Member
- Parole & Probation
- ACDO
- BJMPRO X
- DOH X

SUBJECT: CADAC TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG) WORKSHOP

DATE: February 26, 2020

You are hereby directed to attend a two-day Technical Working Group (TWG) Workshop for the City Anti-Drug Abuse Council core group and selected members on March 12 to 13, 2020 (8:00A.M. to 5:00P.M.) at the Apple Tree Hotel and Resort, Opol, Misamis Oriental.

Further, you are encouraged to bring one (1) personnel from your agency to join you for the said activity. For offices within City Hall, you are to submit the name of your accompanying personnel on or before March 5, 2020 (3:00P.M.) for the issuance of travel order.

We aim to review, strategize and strengthen the services and activities of all concerned parties under CADAC. Attached is a copy of the CADAC committee and members for your guidance.

HON. ROMEO V. CALIZO

HON. OSPAR S. MORENO Chairman, CADAC



### Republic of the Philippines CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

DepEd

CITY ANTI DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL (CADAC) CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY DIVISION

Received by:

**NOTICE OF MEETING** 

FOR: DR. CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO

City School Division Superintendent

Cagayan de Oro City

SUBJECT: CADAC TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG) WORKSHOP

DATE: February 26, 2020

May we request Mr. ROMEO V. ACLO, EPS-1, Division Open High School Coordinator/Araling Panlipunan Coordinator, to attend a two-day Technical Working Group (TWG) Workshop for the City Anti-Drug Abuse Council core group and selected members on March 12 to 13, 2020 (8:00A.M. to 5:00P.M.) at the Apple Tree Hotel and Resort, Opol, Misamis Oriental.

We aim to review, strategize and strengthen the services and activities of all concerned parties under CADAC. Attached is a copy of the CADAC committee and members for your guidance.

airman, CADAC

HON. OBEAR S. MORENO

Chairman, CADAC